P
ro
d
uc
t
ca
ta
lo

impress with extremely small construction volumes
and high efficiency.
Railway
In the highly specialized railway sector, we are able
to meet the high requirements and provide the
fitting DC/DC converter for our customers.
Transportation
Transportation� – 23 –
The DVCH converters meet the requirements occurring in a vehicle and also impress with
extremely compact design and very high efficiency.
DVCH-Series
DC/DC converter for hybrid and electric vehicles
Type Input voltage Output voltage Max. output
current
Art.-No.
DVCH1503-400-12 200–470VDC 2–15VDC 112A 105193/x/yyy*
DVCH1503-400-24 200–470VDC 2–30VDC 56A 105192/x/yyy*
DVCH1503-700-12 400–900VDC 2–15VDC 112A 105195/x/yyy*
DVCH1503-700-24 400–900VDC 2–30VDC 56A 105194/x/yyy*
DVCH3003-400-12 200–470VDC 2–15VDC 224A 105197/x/yyy*
DVCH3003-400-24 200–470VDC 2–30VDC 112A 105196/x/yyy*
DVCH3003-400-48 200–470VDC 4–60VDC 56A 105184/x/yyy*
DVCH3003-700-12 400–900VDC 2–15VDC 224A 105199/x/yyy*
DVCH3003-700-24 400–900VDC 2–30VDC 112A 105198/x/yyy*
Technical data
DVCH1503/3003   � Power range 1500/3000W
 � Available CAN protocols: Standard-CAN
and J1939

	 More on request
	 …/yyy:	 Setting (Standard setting or customized)
	 …/000	 DC-Standard CAN 2.0A
	 …/001	 DC-Standard CAN J1939
	 Customer-specific parameterization on request
Transportation
Transportation� – 25 –
The latest generation of DC/DC converters for electromobility – also in fuel cell applications –
enables a high power density and current carrying capacity with a very flat design using planar
components.
DVCx3-Series
DC/DC converter for hybrid and electric vehicles
Type Input voltage Output voltage Max. output
current
Art.-No.
DVC153-24/36-12 36VDC 12,5VDC 12A 105173/x/000*
DVC153-48-12 48VDC 12,5VDC 12A 105174/x/000*
DVC153-80-12 80VDC 12,5VDC 12A 105175/x/000*
DVC153-80-13,8 80VDC 13,8VDC 11A 105169/x/000*
DVC453-24/36-24 24–36VDC 24,3VDC 18,5A 105176/0/000*
DVC453-48/80-24 48–80VDC 24,3VDC 18,5A 105177/0/000*
DVC853-48/80-13,8 48–80VDC 13,8VDC 70A
Boost 160A (t<=4s)
105214/x/000*
DVC953-48/80-13,8-CAN 48–80VDC 13,8VDC 80A 105167/x/yyy*
DVC1903-24/48-24-CAN 24–48VDC 2–30VDC 80A 105187/x/yyy*
DVC1903-48/80-24 48–80VDC 24,3VDC 70A
Boost 160A (t<=4s)
105216/0/000*
DVC1903-48/80-24-CAN 48–80VDC 2–30VDC 80A 105217x/yyy*
DVC2503-96-24-CAN 96VDC 24,3VDC 100A 105220/x/yyy*
Type Input voltage Output voltage Max. output
current
Art.-No.
DVC75-80-24/RA 80VDC 24,5VDC 3,2A 105048
DVC75-80-24/RA 80VDC 24,5VDC 3,2A 105048/2
DVC150-80-24/RA 80VDC 24VDC 6,5A 105047
DVC251-80-24/RA 80VDC 24VDC 10,5A 105137/1
Technical data
Especially for rail applications
*	 Order option:
	 …/x/…:	 Accessory variant

  Extremely small and robust
  Typical efficiency of 96 %
  Switchable output
  Customized changes possible
Logistics
Logistics� – 35 –
The encapsulated form of our DVC standard vehicle converters allows the operation in harsh
environments such as in logistics, industrial trucks, railway applications or e-mobility.
With the possibility of customer specific adaptations including the inhibit function and various
certifications (E1-ECE or similar) the scope of application has a wide range.
DVC Standard
Standard converter for vehicles
Type Input voltage Output voltage Max. output
current
Art.-No.
DVC75-24-5 24VDC 5VDC 8A 105100
DVC75-24-12 24VDC 12,5VDC 4A 105101
DVC75-24-20 24VDC 20VDC 2,5A 105103
DVC75-24-24 24VDC 24,5VDC 2A 105102
DVC75-36-12 36VDC 12,5VDC 5A 105051
DVC75-36-24 36VDC 24,5VDC 2,8A 105053
DVC75-48-12 48VDC 12,5VDC 6A 105083
DVC75-48-15 48VDC 15VDC 5A 105049
DVC75-48-24 48VDC 24,5VDC 3,2A 105092
DVC75-80-12 80VDC 12,5VDC 6A 105085
DVC75-80-24 80VDC 24,5VDC 3,2A 105093
DVC75-80-24/RA 80VDC 24,5VDC 3,2A 105048
DVC75-80-24/RA 80VDC 24,5VDC 3,2A 105048/2
DVC125-24-12 24VDC 12,5VDC 8A 105078
DVC125-24-15 24VDC 15VDC 6,5A 105071
DVC125-24-24 24VDC 24VDC 5A 105079
DVC125-36-24 36VDC 24VDC 5,5A 105107
DVC125-48-12 48VDC 12,5VDC 10A 105086
DVC125-48-20 48VDC 20VDC 5,5A 105104
DVC125-48-24 48VDC 24VDC 5,5A 105080
DVC125-80-12 72/80/96/110VDC 12,5VDC 10A 105087
DVC125-80-24 72/80/96/110VDC 24VDC 5,5A 105082
Technical data
DVC75
DVC125
  DC/DC wide range input
  Filtered against vehicle on-board disturbances
  Galvanically isolated
  Regulated output, very high efficiency
  Short-circuit / No-load protection
  �Protection against unfavourable
environmental conditions
  �Filtered against vehicle on-board
disturbances
  �Regulated output, very high efficiency
  Over temperature protection
  Parallel connectable
  Galvanically isolated
Logistics
Logistics� – 37 –
DVC Standard
Standard converter for vehicles
Type Input voltage Output voltage Max. output
current
Art.-No.
DVC150-48-12 48VDC 12,5VDC 12A 105088
DVC150-48-24 48VDC 24VDC 6,5A 105089
DVC150-80-12 72/80/96/110VDC 12,5VDC 12A 105090
DVC150-80-24 72/80/96/110VDC 24VDC 6,5A 105091
DVC251-12-12 12VDC 12,5VDC 11A 105120
DVC251-12-24 12VDC 24VDC 7A 105121
DVC251-24-12 24VDC 12,5VDC 18A 105122
DVC251-24-27,6 24VDC 27,6VDC 8,2A 105141
DVC251-48-12 48VDC 12,5VDC 20A 105124
DVC251-80-12 72/80/96/110VDC 12,5VDC 20A 105126
DVC251-80-13,8 72/80/96/110VDC 13,8VDC 18A 105130
DVC251-80-24 72/80/96/110VDC 24VDC 10,5A 105127
DVC251-24-12-LED 24VDC 12,5VDC 18A 105122/1
DVC251-EUT-12-24 12VDC 24VDC 10,5A 105131
DVC301-24-12 24VDC 12VDC 22A 105604
DVC301-24-24 24VDC 24VDC 12,5A 105601
DVC301-48-24 48VDC 24VDC 12,5A 105600
DVC301-80-24 80VDC 24VDC 12,5A 105602
DVC301-EUT-24-24 24VDC 24VDC 12,5A 105603
DVC500-36-24 36VDC 24,3VDC 21A 105119
DVC500-48-12 48VDC 12,5VDC 40A 105114
DVC500-48-13,8 48VDC 13,8VDC 36A 105112
DVC500-48-13,8/ITO12 48VDC 13,8VDC 36A 105112/1
DVC500-48-24 48VDC 24,3VDC 21A 105115
DVC500-80-12 72/80/96/110VDC 12,5VDC 40A 105116
DVC500-80-13,8 72/80/96/110VDC 13,8VDC 36A 105109
DVC500-80-24 72/80/96/110VDC 24,3VDC 21A 105117
Technical data   �Protection against unfavourable